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A2, R. (macs):  1 3 TenPinLiga 2015-2016
26.01. 02.02.

Team name
round 
1

round 
2

Total 
points

Ranking
diff

from 1

LK diff
from    
6 pl.

: 9.0 : 1.0 : : : : : : : : : : 2354 -16.5 17.0

1.0 : 9.0 : : : : : : : : : : : 2255 -42.5 -9.0

: : : 10.0 : 0.0 : : : : : : : : 2620 0.0 33.5

: : 0.0 : 10.0 : : : : : : : : : 2255 -43.5 -10.0

: : : : : 2.0 : 8.0 : : : : : : 2401 -39.5 -6.0

: : : : 8.0 : 2.0 : : : : : : : 2552 -33.5 0.0

: : : : : : : 0.0 : 10.0 : : : : 2233 -59.0 -25.5

: : : : : : 10.0 : 0.0 : : : : : 2486 -16.5 17.0

: : : : : : : : : 4.0 : 6.0 : : 2395 -18.5 15.0

: : : : : : : : 6.0 : 4.0 : : : 2519 -41.0 -7.5

: : : : : : : : : : : 10.0 : 0.0 2544 -3.5 30.0

: : : : : : : : : : 0.0 : 10.0 : 2292 -40.0 -6.580.0 0.0 : 10.0 49.50

: 0.0 86.00 2

12 Straikers

10.0 10.0

9

11 Turbo Dakters

6.0 : 4.0 48.506.0

: 6.0 71.00 5

10 Zelta Prizma

4.0 4.0

3

9 Meistari

10.0 : 0.0 73.0010.0

: 10.0 30.50 12

8 Rags 1

0.0 0.0

6

7 Mira.LV

8.0 : 2.0 56.008.0

: 8.0 50.00 7

6 NB

2.0

11

5 Wizards 2.0

0.0 : 10.0 46.00

: 0.0 89.50 1

4 NB2 0.0

10.0

10

3 X 10.0

1.0 : 9.0 47.00

: 1.0 73.00 3

2 Ragana 1.0

9.0

Total score

1 Strikers DVA 9.0

7 8 9 10 11 121 2 3 4 5 6
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No Name Team Total w 
HDC

Total 
w/o 
HDC G

am
es Avera

ge w/o 
HDC R

an
k.

Sp
lit

s

€ AVG hdc 1 2 3 4 Total 
w hdc

Splits AVG hdc

1014 405.6

1 Vladimirs Pribiļevs Strikers DVA 9198 9046 44 205.6 13 22 8.8 212.1 2 209 174 190 168 749 4 208.3 5
2 Dmitrijs Čebotarjovs Strikers DVA 6773 6725 32 210.2 7 23 9.2 215.0 0 205 165 257 183 810 2 216.9 0
3 Arturs Perepjolkins Strikers DVA 7432 7344 36 204.0 14 23 9.2 212.5 1 177 240 172 202 795 3 208.3 5
4 Nikolajs Ovčiņņikovs Strikers DVA 2597 2481 12 206.8 11 4 1.6 207.9 5 207.9 5

Total with HDC 8 594 582 622 556 2354 15
1 Tatjana Teļnova Ragana 8331 7559 40 189.0 29 25 10 193.2 16 177 175 212 186 814 3 192.9 16
2 Māris Eisaks Ragana 10437 10109 48 210.6 6 25 10 218.4 0 177 233 153 138 701 2 217.7 0
3 Mārtiņš Nicmanis Ragana 6434 5522 32 172.6 42 23 9.2 176.9 28 157 157 157 157 740 0 176.9 28

Total with HDC 44 555 609 566 525 2255 44
1 Ivars Vinters X 10551 10359 48 215.8 4 24 9.6 225.8 0 200 222 171 248 841 3 223.8 0
2 Kaspars Beķeris X 9779 8939 48 186.2 30 37 14.8 192.5 16 183 198 189 194 828 3 195.1 14

3 Pēteris Cimdiņš X 8749 8749 40 218.7 3 21 8.4 227.5 0 222 226 300 203 951 1 227.7 0
Total with HDC 16 621 662 676 661 2620 14

1 Vladimirs Lagunovs NB2 5940 5304 28 189.4 27 24 9.6 192.6 16 192.6 16
2 Ilona Ozola NB2 7799 6079 40 152.0 46 52 20.8 158.0 42 162 125 127 130 712 5 156.8 43
3 Natālija Riznik NB2 4798 3502 24 145.9 47 20 8 146.4 51 146.4 51
4 Dainis Mauriņš NB2 7061 6029 36 167.5 43 23 9.2 174.1 30 176 130 152 178 756 6 174.6 30
5 Aleksandrs Liniņš NB2 3207 2843 16 177.7 37 10 4 185.5 22 173 124 200 202 787 3 186.1 21

Total with HDC 161 605 473 573 604 2255 161
1 Jeļena Bistrova Wizards 5585 4885 28 174.5 40 25 10 178.0 27 178.0 27
2 Jurijs Dolgovs Wizards 7138 6570 34 193.2 21 17 6.8 196.4 13 188 229 169 204 842 2 196.9 13
3 Julians Visockis Wizards 4464 4356 22 198.0 18 14 5.6 208.7 4 225 182 175 152 750 4 207.3 5
4 Veronika Hudjakova Wizards 5741 5493 28 196.2 19 13 5.2 198.9 12 198.9 12
5 Aleksandrs Rosco Wizards 5674 5306 28 189.5 26 19 7.6 196.1 14 159 181 199 214 809 1 194.9 15

Total with HDC 603 623 574 601 2401
1 Guntars Beisons NB 5533 4889 28 174.6 39 27 10.8 180.3 26 182 208 0 179.7 26
2 Māris Dukurs NB 9246 8632 45 191.8 24 39 15.6 195.5 14 184 239 196 209 884 4 196.3 14
3 Jānis Naļivaiko NB 8986 7778 43 180.9 35 27 10.8 187.8 20 195 178 185 618 2 189.6 19
4 Anita Valdmane NB 0 0 0 0 0 154.5 45 154.5 45
5 Dāvis Liniņš NB 5700 5132 28 183.3 33 19 7.6 186.4 21 204 149 242 163 842 188.6 19

Total with HDC 126 631 638 671 612 2552 123
1 Pauls Aizpurvs Mira.LV 8967 8067 44 183.3 32 21 8.4 188.9 19 141 163 142 185 707 4 187.3 20
2 Valentīns Giņko Mira.LV 9433 7565 48 157.6 45 48 19.2 168.5 34 171 180 151 140 778 2 165.9 36
3 Aivars Zaharovs Mira.LV 7665 5497 40 137.4 49 34 13.6 144.7 52 144 156 114 126 748 2 144.0 53
4 Māris Solovjovs Mira.LV

Total with HDC 105 561 604 512 556 2233 109
1 Daniels Vēzis Rags 1 8995 8971 40 224.3 1 18 7.2 234.0 0 231 225 224 254 934 4 235.1 0
2 Jānis Štokmanis Rags 1 6244 5859 29 202.0 16 11 4.4 207.1 5 178 180 160 164 702 1 206.4 6
3 Aleksis Štokmanis Rags 1 7731 6949 36 193.0 22 18 7.2 199.7 11 199.7 11
4 Ivars Volodko Rags 1 6415 6396 31 206.3 12 12 4.8 213.8 0 236 210 212 192 850 2 213.4 1

Total with HDC 16 650 620 601 615 2486 18
1 Ints Krievkalns Meistari 10019 9791 48 204.0 15 37 14.8 209.3 4 196 226 193 194 825 1 205.8 6
2 Andrejs Zilgalvis Meistari 8946 8450 44 192.0 23 23 9.2 197.8 12 189 195 159 183 774 4 195.7 14
3 Raimonds Rutenbergs Meistari 2572 2296 12 191.3 25 8 3.2 184.8 22 184.8 22
4 Sigutis Briedis Meistari 801 717 4 179.3 36 3 1.2 186.5 21 186.5 21
5 Aleksejs Jeļisejevs Meistari 7974 7542 36 209.5 8 16 6.4 216.7 0 170 250 217 159 796 3 215.5 0

Total with HDC 59 571 687 585 552 2395 63
1 Tatjana Kozemjakina Zelta Prizma 8247 7963 40 199.1 17 18 7.2 203.4 8 185 233 192 247 889 3 204.5 7
2 Jeļena Juberte Zelta Prizma 7212 6672 36 185.3 31 14 5.6 191.4 17 213 200 146 157 784 3 189.7 18
3 Edmuns Jansons Zelta Prizma 3128 3118 14 222.7 2 4 1.6 224.0 0 224.0 0
4 Arvils Sproģis Zelta Prizma 6316 6232 32 194.8 20 30 12 205.1 7 215 214 201 188 846 3 200.7 10
5 Jolanta Jansone Zelta Prizma 701 701 4 175.3 38 3 1.2 175.3 29 175.3 29

Total with HDC 61 645 679 571 624 2519 64
1 Andis Dārziņš Turbo Dakters 10128 10056 48 209.5 8 17 6.8 215.0 0 206 215 218 234 873 0 217.1 0
2 Raimonds Zemītis Turbo Dakters 6056 5840 28 208.6 10 8 3.2 210.3 3 210.3 3
3 Jānis Zemītis Turbo Dakters 6233 6037 28 215.6 5 6 2.4 213.4 1 226 251 195 233 909 2 218.6 0
4 Jānis Zālītis Turbo Dakters 4681 4196 23 182.4 34 12 4.8 189.3 19 182 164 161 179 762 2 187.0 20
5 Jānis Dzalbs Turbo Dakters 1571 1515 8 189.4 28 5 2 199.8 11 199.8 11

Total with HDC 34 634 650 594 666 2544 34
1 Nauris Zīds Straikers 9618 8338 48 173.7 41 34 13.6 179.3 26 195 199 179 183 860 5 182.8 24
2 Mārtiņš Matisans Straikers 9225 7641 48 159.2 44 36 14.4 165.4 37 149 125 147 139 708 6 162.9 39
3 Kristaps Zariņš Straikers 7483 5591 40 139.8 48 22 8.8 146.1 51 138 93 139 150 724 3 145.2 52

Total with HDC 114 596 531 579 586 2292 115

A2R01 (26.01.) A2R02 (0

3 TenPinLiga 2015-2016
Individual results
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3TenPinLiga 2015-2016
Handikapi turnīram 

HDC 
75%, 
base 
215

Names Sex Division diff
HDC 
AVR

AVR 
-4

AVG 
Total

G
am

es
 T

P
L

1 53 Aivars Zaharovs M Alpha -3.9 144.0 144.0 140.2 32
2 21 Aleksandrs Liniņš M Alpha -4.7 186.1 186.1 181.5 32
3 15 Aleksandrs Rosco M Alpha -5.4 194.9 194.9 189.5 28
4 0 Aleksejs Jeļisejevs M Alpha -6.2 215.5 215.5 209.3 32
5 11 Aleksis Štokmanis M Alpha -5.1 199.7 199.7 194.6 32
6 0 Andis Dārziņš M Alpha -5.4 217.1 217.1 211.7 32
7 14 Andrejs Zilgalvis M Alpha -4.6 195.7 195.7 191.1 32
8 45 Anita Valdmane F Alpha -5.2 154.5 154.5 149.3 32
9 5 Arturs Perepjolkins M Alpha -7.0 208.3 208.3 201.3 32

10 10 Arvils Sproģis M Alpha -5.9 200.7 200.7 194.8 32
11 30 Dainis Mauriņš M Alpha -5.9 174.6 174.6 168.7 32
12 0 Daniels Vēzis M Alpha -7.5 235.1 235.1 227.6 32
13 19 Dāvis Liniņš M Alpha -8.4 188.6 188.6 180.2 32
14 0 Dmitrijs Čebotarjovs M Alpha -6.7 216.9 216.9 210.2 32
15 0 Edmuns Jansons M Alpha -6.5 224.0 224.0 217.6 32
16 26 Guntars Beisons M Alpha -5.0 179.7 179.7 174.7 32
17 43 Ilona Ozola F Alpha -4.1 156.8 156.8 152.7 32
18 6 Ints Krievkalns M Alpha -5.3 205.8 205.8 200.4 32
19 0 Ivars Vinters M Alpha -5.8 223.8 223.8 218.0 32
20 1 Ivars Volodko M Alpha -5.9 213.4 213.4 207.5 32
21 11 Jānis Dzalbs M Alpha -4.6 199.8 199.8 195.2 32
22 19 Jānis Naļivaiko M Alpha -4.4 189.6 189.6 185.2 32
23 6 Jānis Štokmanis M Alpha -5.4 206.4 206.4 201.0 32
24 20 Jānis Zālītis M Alpha -5.1 187.0 187.0 181.9 32
25 0 Jānis Zemītis M Alpha -4.8 218.6 218.6 213.8 32
26 27 Jeļena Bistrova F Alpha -5.3 178.0 178.0 172.7 32
27 18 Jeļena Juberte F Alpha -5.4 189.7 189.7 184.3 32
28 29 Jolanta Jansone F Alpha 0.0 175.3 175.3 175.3 4
29 5 Julians Visockis M Alpha -6.8 207.3 207.3 200.5 32
30 13 Jurijs Dolgovs M Alpha -5.7 196.9 196.9 191.2 32
31 14 Kaspars Beķeris M Alpha -5.2 195.1 195.1 189.9 32
32 52 Kristaps Zariņš M Alpha -5.5 145.2 145.2 139.7 32
33 14 Māris Dukurs M Alpha -6.8 196.3 196.3 189.5 32
34 0 Māris Eisaks M Alpha -7.9 217.7 217.7 209.8 32
35 Māris Solovjovs M Alpha ### 0
36 39 Mārtiņš Matisans M Alpha -4.5 162.9 162.9 158.4 32
37 28 Mārtiņš Nicmanis M Alpha -4.3 176.9 176.9 172.6 32
38 51 Natālija Riznik F Alpha -4.6 146.4 146.4 141.8 32
39 24 Nauris Zīds M Alpha -5.9 182.8 182.8 176.9 32
40 5 Nikolajs Ovčiņņikovs M Alpha -4.0 207.9 207.9 203.8 32
41 20 Pauls Aizpurvs M Alpha -4.9 187.3 187.3 182.5 32
42 0 Pēteris Cimdiņš M Alpha -6.6 227.7 227.7 221.1 32
43 22 Raimonds Rutenbergs M Alpha -4.5 184.8 184.8 180.3 32
44 3 Raimonds Zemītis M Alpha -5.8 210.3 210.3 204.5 32
45 21 Sigutis Briedis M Alpha -4.6 186.5 186.5 181.9 32
46 7 Tatjana Kozemjakina F Alpha -5.9 204.5 204.5 198.6 32
47 16 Tatjana Teļnova F Alpha -3.5 192.9 192.9 189.3 32
48 36 Valentīns Giņko M Alpha -5.2 165.9 165.9 160.7 32
49 12 Veronika Hudjakova F Alpha -4.8 198.9 198.9 194.1 32
50 16 Vladimirs Lagunovs M Alpha -6.5 192.6 192.6 186.1 32
51 5 Vladimirs Pribiļevs M Alpha -6.3 208.3 208.3 202.0 32
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